Infinity Megastore—Single Bunk Bed and Double Bunk Bed

Identifying features

No

What are the defects?

The beds do not comply with the design, safety, performance and marking requirements of the prescribed consumer product safety standard based on AS/NZS 4220:1994 Bunk beds. The beds do not have appropriate rollout protection. The size and configuration of various gaps in the beds are capable of causing a fall through or entrapment hazard.

What are the hazards?

Falling or entrapment.

What should consumers do?

Immediately cease using the single bunk bed or double bunk bed and contact Infinity on (03)9873 4442 to either: a)make arrangements for the immediate collection of the Single Bunk Bed and/or Double Bunk bed; or b)confirm that you will retain the bed for the time being whilst Infinity ascertains whether it can have modifications made to the bed at your premises that will ensure that the bed complies with the prescribed consumer product safety standard. If you wish to take option (b) it is imperative that you do not use the bed until it is modified.

Supplier
Aziz Properties and Services Pty Ltd trading as Infinity Megastore
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category